

Clark County Public Works

Bid Inquiry Log

Last Update: June 4, 2018

Responses will be posted on the project's "Bid Inquiry Log", which will be updated twice daily, at noon and 6:00 PM. The Bid Inquiry log will display all questions and answers to the questions that have accumulated by the posting time. Questions too late to be answered as of that posting will remain unanswered. The questions and answers posted on the Bid Inquiry Log at that time will be considered part of the contract and ranked as an Addendum with respect to order of precedence under Section 1-04.2 of the Standard Specification.

Project CRP #:	405379 and 405380
Title:	Hazel Dell and 2019 Catch Basin Retrofit
Engineer In Charge:	Isaac McConnell

Date: **6/4/18**

Question #1: Bid items 18 and 43 both have a unit of measure of "EST" with no dollar amount given. Can you let me know what items should be entered into our proposal for those items?

Reference: **8.03.5 of the Special :Provisions**

Answer: **For Bid Items 18 and 43 "Irrigation Repair" in each schedule: Work under this item will be paid by force account as specified in Section 1-09.6. For the purpose of providing a common proposal for all bidders, the contractors will enter the amount of \$1,500.00 for both the unit price and the total price for Bid Items 18 and 43. If the contractor enters any other value than \$1,500.00 in either the unit price or total price the Contracting Agency will revise the amount to \$1,500.00.**

Date: 6/4/2018

Question #2: Bid Item 46 appears to have a symbol to the left of the quantity that may be a negative sign or a decimal. Please clarify.

Reference: Proposal

Answer: Bid Item 46 has a positive quantity of 100 SY. The proposal has a copying remnant to the left of the quantity number.

Date:
Question #3:
Reference:
Answer:

Date:
Question #4:
Reference:
Answer:

Date:
Question #5:
Reference:
Answer:
